PROMOTION REGULATIONS 2 in 1 PLN 159

- 1. These regulations (hereinafter referred to as the "Regulations") define the terms and conditions of the "2 in 1 PLN 159" promotion (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion") offered by International Circle Fitness Poland sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Warsaw, at ul. Cybernetyki 10, 02-677 Warszawa, entered into the register of entrepreneurs kept by the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw. Warsaw in Warsaw, 12th Commercial Division of the National Court Register under KRS number 0000687649, NIP 5272814883, REGON 367882754, conducting business in the provision of fitness services as part of a network of fitness clubs run under the Loop Fitness brand (hereinafter referred to as "Loop").
- 2. As part of the Promotion, each person who purchases a pass for an indefinite period (membership) via the website www.loopfitness.pl is entitled to receive a 50% discount for the first settlement period, which will be 60 days during the promotional period. The fee for the first settlement period will be PLN 159. Additionally, the customer will receive a discount of PLN 20 for each billing period for the entire duration of the contract. The fee for the Pass after the first settlement period will be PLN 159.00 for each subsequent settlement period (for each subsequent 30 days).
- 3. Additionally, the client will receive a PLN 9 discount on the entry fee.
- 4. If you take advantage of the Promotion, the Club Member may terminate the contract at the earliest after 61 days, i.e. after 1 settlement period.
- 5. The promotion does not release the person who took advantage of it from the obligation to pay the Membership Fee.
- 6. The promotion cannot be combined with other promotions offered by Loop. If the Promotion is used and the contract is concluded by a person who has used any other Loop promotion in the last 6 months, the contract is automatically terminated.
- 7. Each person may take advantage of the Promotion only once.
- 8. The promotion is valid from July 1, 2024 to August 18, 2024.
- 9. In matters not regulated in these Regulations, the General Terms and Conditions of the Agreement and the Club Regulations apply, available at the Club reception and posted on the website www.loopfitness.pl.